

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8358-8359 OF 2010

M/S. MSM DISCOVERY INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EAST INDIA HOTELS LTD. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to place additional documents on
record is granted.

The civil appeals are admitted.

There shall be ad-interim order of stay of
the impugned judgment of TDSAT, till further
directions.Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal Nos.6040-
6041 of 2010.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar