

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8358-8359 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. MSM DISCOVERY INDIA PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EAST INDIA HOTELS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Angat Singh Dugal, Adv.
Mr. TMT Law Practise, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan , Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No.8358/2010 counsel for the appellant granted
four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps
against respondent No. 2, 5 and 6.

In C.A. No.8359/2010 Id. counsel for the appellant is
directed to take fresh steps against respondent No. 5 and 6
within four weeks as a last chance.

It is submitted by the counsel for respondent No.1 and
2 that in the light of the counter affidavit filed by

...2/-

Item No.90 : 2 :

respondent No.7 in C.A.No.6041/2010 no separate counter
affidavit is being filed in this case and the counter
affidavit filed in C.A.No.6041/2010 may be treated as
counter affidavit for respondent No.1 and 2 in this case
also. This is recorded. The above respondents are
directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit filed in
C.A.No.6041/2010 to the appellant herein.

List the matters on 23.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar