

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.Nos.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6040-6041 OF 2010

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr.Kartik Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.  
For RR No.7 Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr.Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms.Sarabjot Walia, Adv.

For RR No.2 Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For RR No.6 Mr.Ayushya Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For TRAI Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter has been listed for consideration of I.A.Nos.3-4 of 2010 filed by respondent No.7 for vacating ad-interim order dated 16.08.2010.

Having heard Shri Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant for a little while, we are satisfied that it will meet the ends of justice if the main appeals are taken up for hearing.

List the appeals for final arguments on 05.12.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master