

B
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6040-6041 OF 2010

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES,intervention
and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10476-10477 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8358-8359 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Sneha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,AOR

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,AOR

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Ravi Sikri, Adv.

for Ms. Madhu Sikri,AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur,AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bahpai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the rival parties are of the view
that it is not possible to conclude hearing in this matter today, list
for hearing after two weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|