

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6040-6041 OF 2010

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, amendment of memo of parties,
intervention and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS.10476-10477 of 2010
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Civil Appeal NOS.8358-8359 of 2010
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Lamba,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.(Not present)
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai,Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Sumedha Dang,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Intervention application is allowed.
The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.
There shall be no order as to costs.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6040-6041 OF 2010

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA P.LTD.

...APPELLANT(s)

VS.

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY
OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8358-8359 OF 2010 & 10476-10477 OF 2010

O R D E R

Intervention application is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel.

Upon hearing the learned counsel and looking at the
impugned judgment, we see no reason to interfere with
the said judgment and, therefore, confirm the same. The
civil appeals are dismissed.

However, we direct that for a period of three
months, the impugned tariff, which is in force as on
today, shall continue. Within the said period, TRAI
shall look into the matter de novo, as directed in the
impugned judgment, and shall re-determine the tariff
after hearing the contentions of all the stake holders.

There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

New Delhi;
16th April, 2014.